

City of Houston
Consultant Performance Evaluation Form

	CONTRACT INFORMATION

	Contract/SRO/(O/A)Number
	Project Title
	Project Type/Scope

	Vendor Name
	Vendor Phone

	Consultant Project Manager
	Date:
	Award Amount: $0.00

	Substantial Construction Completion Date
	Final Construction Completion Date

	Overall Comments:
	Critical Indicators:	Evaluation Score:
+	=	-	0%

	




	City Contact Information

	Contract Administrator or Delegate Name
	Email

	Signature
	Date



	Project Manager Name
	Email

	Signature
	Date




 (
Evaluation
 
Criteria
This
 
evaluation
 
provides
 
an
 
indication
 
of
 
the
 
vendor’s
 
ability
 
to
 
implement
 
a
 
practical,
 
accurate,
 
complete
 
and
 
cost
 
conscious
 
project.
 
For
 
each
 
item,
 
please
 
provide
 
a
 
numerical
 
score
 
of
 
1
 
or
 
0
,
 
in
 
accordance
 
to
 
the
 
performance
 
rating
 
scale.
 
The
 
following
 
scale
 
is
 
used
 
to
 
rank
 
the
 
level
 
of
 
contributions
 
made
 
by
 
the
 
vendor
 
to
 
the
 
project.
 
Yes
 
=
 
(1):
 
No
 
=
 
(0)
1
 
– 
The
 
project had
 no time
 
or
 cost
 
impacts
 
related
 to
 
the
 
vendor.
 The 
overall quality
 of 
deliverables
 
meets 
the city’s 
expectations
 
according
 
to
 contract
 
specifications.
 
Consultant responds
 to City’s 
requests 
/ 
issues
 
according
 to
 
the
 
agreed
 
upon
 
response time.
 
MWDSBE
 
commitments/goals were
 
met
 
according
 
to contract
 
specifications.
 
The consultant
 
adhered
 
to
 
the
 schedule
 
outlined
 in 
the contract.
0
 
– 
The
 
project
 
had time/cost
 
impacts
 
related 
to the 
vendor.
 
The
 
overall
 
quality
 of 
deliverables 
did
 
not
 
meet
 
the city’s
 
expectations
 
according
 
to contract
 
specifications.
 
Consultant did
 
not
 
respond
 
to City’s
 
requests
 / 
issues according
 
to
 
the
 
agreed upon
 
response
 
time.
 
MWDSBE
 
commitments/goals were
 
not
 
met
 
according 
to 
contract
 
specifications. The
 
consultant
 
did
 
not
 
adhered
 
to
 
the
 
schedule outlined
 
in 
the
 
contract.
Critical Indicator
T
he 
Critical Indicator is an internal value used to identify Contractors that was able to provide unanticipated services in a critical / emergency situation. The
 
indicator
 
values
 
are:
 
(+)
 
The
 
contractor
 
was
 
presented
 
a
 
critical
 
/
 
emergency
 
situation
 
and
 
was
 
ab
le
 
to
 
provide
 
the
 
requested
 
services
 
/ deliverables
 
within
 
the
 
specified
 
timeline.
 
(=)
 
The
 
contractor
 
was
 
not
 
presented
 
with
 
a
 
critical
 
/
 
emergency
 
situation.
 
(-)
 
The
 
contractor
 
was presented a critical / 
emergency situation and was not able to provide the requested services / deliverables within the specified timeline.
)



	A) Preliminary Design/EngineeringServices
	
	Section Score:
	0%

	Evaluation Question

	1. Did the vendor meet with the City’s representatives to clarify and define the City’s requirements for the project?
	YES
	NO
	
N/A

	2.Was the vendor knowledgeable regarding the jurisdiction of various government authorities involved in the approval process?
	YES
	NO
	
N/A

	3.  Did the design meet user objectives and specific program requirements?
	YES
	NO
	
N/A

	4. Did the design meet cost limitations?
	YES
	NO
	
N/A

	5. Were the plans submitted on time according to contract specifications?
	YES
	NO
	
N/A

	6. Did the vendor anticipate and address potential construction conflicts with underground/overhead utilities?
	YES
	NO
	
N/A

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	7. Was the appropriate level of completion of the specifications submitted with each design phase?
	YES
	NO
	
N/A

	COMMENTS:





	B) Cost Control
	
	
	Section Score:
	0%
	

	Evaluation Question
	
	

	1. Did the Consultant provide interim construction estimates / Opinions of Probable Cost to verify Project is within Fixed Construction budget as required in the Professional Service Agreement (PSA)?
	
YES
	
	
NO
	


N/A
	
	

	2. Did the vendor actively pursue/take aggressive action in obtaining documents such as building permits, Certificate of Occupancy and other required documents according to the time specified in the contract?
	YES
	
	
NO
	

N/A
	
	

	3. Did the vendor find ways to reduce one-time construction costs, long term maintenance, or staffing requirements by specifying alternative materials or designs?
	YES
	
	NO
	

N/A
	
	

	4. Did the vendor actively participate in overcoming problems with other vendors, building officials, and/or regulatory agencies?
	YES
	   
	       NO

	
N/A
	
	

	5. Applications for payment were accurate and complete, inclusive of all required attachments and backup data, and submitted on a timely basis reflective to the contract requirements?
	YES
	
	NO
	
N/A
	
	

	COMMENTS:
	
	





	C) Timeliness
	
	Section Score:
	0%

	Evaluation Question

	1. Did the vendor meet the schedule of deliverables established at the beginning of the project according to contract requirements?
	YES
	NO
	
N/A

	2. Did the vendor conform to schedule of work progress in order to meet the planned completion dates for Phase Completion as defined in the contract?
	YES
	NO
	
N/A

	3. Did the vendor conform to schedule of work progress to meet the planned completion dates for Substantial Completion according to contract requirements?
	YES
	NO
	
N/A

	4. Did the vendor conform to schedule of work progress to meet the planned completion dates for Final Completion according to contract requirements?
	YES
	NO
	
N/A

	COMMENTS:




	D) Permitting
	
	Section Score:
	0%

	Evaluation Question

	1. Did the vendor get permits from appropriate jurisdictions according to contract requirements?
	YES
	NO
	
N/A

	2. The Consultant design met all applicable laws, regulatory and permitting requirements for the project?
	YES
	NO
	
N/A

	3. Did the vendor communicate with the City’s representatives regarding issues that were being resolved by regulatory agencies?
	YES
	NO
	
N/A

	4. Did the vendor communicate and provide the required notices to the City’s representatives regarding the status of the permits?
	YES
	NO
	
N/A

	5. Did the consultant submit complete permit applications within the timeframe specified in the contract
	YES
	NO
	
N/A

	COMMENTS:



	E) Quality of Deliverables / Work
	
	
	Section Score:
	0%

	Evaluation Question

	1. The Consultant deliverables met the criteria and requirements established in the contract?
	YES
	
	NO
	
N/A

	
	
	
	
	

	2. Were project records provided by Consultant accurate, complete and easy to follow?
	YES
	
	NO
	N/A

	3. Consultant performed services with the degree of skill and diligence normally practiced by professionals performing the same or similar work?
	YES
	
	NO
	
N/A

	4. The quality of work provided by the Consultant met or exceeded the City’s expectations and was performed according to the requirements of the contract.
	YES
	
	NO
	
N/A

	COMMENTS:



	F) Project Management (Amendments)	Section Score:	0%

	Evaluation Question

	
1. The Consultant was responsive to the City’s representative’s requests?
	YES	NO
	
N/A

	2. Issues were addressed within the timeframe specified in the contract?
	YES	NO
	
N/A

	3.The Consultant compiled with the City’s M/W/D/SBE Procurement Program requirements including but not limited to requirements associated with post-award changes?
	
[bookmark: _GoBack]YES	NO
	


N/A

	4.Did the vendor prepare, negotiate and make recommendations to the City's
Representatives regarding change orders/amendments in the timeframe specified in the contract?
	YES	NO
	
N/A

	5. The vendor's recommendations for time extensions based on the actual circumstances and reviewed against the contract requirements were appropriate?
	YES	NO
	
N/A

	6. The Consultant utilized the subconsultants identified to perform work during the Preliminary, Design and /or Bid/Award phases?
	YES	NO
	
N/A

	7. The vendor followed the City’s M/W/DBE Procurement Program procedure in reporting change of sub vendors?
	YES	NO
	
N/A

	COMMENTS:



	RATING OFFICIAL INFORMATION

	Name and Title
	Office



	
